

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 965 of 2014**

K. Nilachandra Singh

..... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur; & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**With  
W.P. (C) No. 772 of 2015**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

06.12.2019

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek another date for hearing stating that the case is contested matter.

In view of the above, list the matter before Appropriate Bench after obtaining administrative order.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*