

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**(Video Conference)**

**W.P. (C) No. 965 of 2014**

K. Nilachandra Singh

...*Petitioner(s)*

***Vs.***

State of Manipur

...*Respondent(s)*

*With*

**W.P. (C) No. 772 of 2015**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**02-09-2020**

***Kh. Nobin Singh, J.***

Despite the fact that this court has observed that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter, Shri Vashum, learned Government Advocate submits that the relevant files pertaining to these cases are missing and that he is required to reconstruct it. Accordingly, he prays that he may be given 10 (ten) days' time for reconstruction of the files to which, Shri Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

Accordingly, list these matters on 21-09-2020 and Shri Th. Vashum, learned Government Advocate is requested to inform Shri S. Gunabanta or any of his colleagues who is the counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No. 965 of 2014.

Shri Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 3 in both the cases. It is made clear that even if the Government Advocate is not ready on the next date for argument, the matter will be proceeded for hearing.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*