

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 965 of 2014

K. Nilachandra Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 772 of 2015
(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

19-01-2021

List these matters on 12-2-2021. It has been submitted by Shri Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for one of the respondents that a copy of the counter filed on behalf of the State respondents has not been served upon him. Accordingly, Shri Vashum, learned GA is requested to serve a copy of the same upon Shri Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel within a week from today.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE