

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 965 of 2014

K. Nilachandra Singh

...*Petitioner(s)*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondent(s)*

With

W.P. (C) No. 772 of 2015

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

O R D E R

12-02-2021

Shri Th. Vashum, learned Government Advocate submits that the file pertaining to W.P. (C) No. 965 of 2014 is found to be missing and accordingly, he prays that he may be given two weeks' time for reconstruction of the file.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 05-03-2021.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Danananda