

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 965 of 2014 With
WP(C) No. 772 of 2015**

K. Nilachandra Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02.09.2021

Heard Mr. HS. Paonam, learned Senior counsel and Ms. Rimika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Heard also Mr. K. Jagat, learned GA appearing for the State respondents and Ms. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3.

It is submitted at the bar that physical hearing of these cases will be required and physical hearing of these cases through video conference will be very difficult. As no physical hearing could be done at present due to the restrictions imposed on account of Pandemic of COVID-19, let these cases be listed on 24.11.2021 for hearing.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong