

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 965 of 2014 With
WP(C) No. 772 of 2015**

K Nilachandra Singh

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur &Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEMBIMOL SINGH

08.12.2021

A prayer has been made on behalf of Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents that the counsel has been infected with Covid-19 and he is yet to recover.

In view of the above, a prayer has been made for taking up this matter after the winter vacation.

Mr. S. Gunabanta and Mr. Juno Rehman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 21.01.2022.

JUDGE

Ab.Surjit