

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C)No.965 of 2014

W. Navinderjit Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Union of India & 6 Others

.... *Respondent/s*

With W.P.(C)No.772 of 2015

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

14.07.2022

Heard Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.965 of 2014; Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.772 of 2015; and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the Respondents.

[2] On the request made by both the counsels, post these matters on 24.08.2022.

JUDGE

- *Larson*