

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) NO. 965 OF 2014
WITH
W.P.(C) NO. 772 OF 2015**

K. Nilachandra Singh

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur

... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN
28.09.2022

[1] Heard Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner and Ms. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent.

[2] On the request made by both parties, post this matter on 11.10.2022.

JUDGE

Bidya