

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
W.P.(C) No.965 of 2014
With
W.P.(C) No.772 of 2015

K. Nilachandra Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

11.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No.965 of 2014; Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No.772 of 2015; Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the private respondents in both the writ petitions and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

[2] Since pleadings are completed, both the counsels for the parties have fixed the date of hearing of this case on 18.10.2022

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 18.10.2022.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit

