

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 965 of 2014 with
WP(C) No. 772 of 2015**

K. Nilachandra Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

03.12.2024

[1] Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for three weeks' time for preparing the case.

[2] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Ms. Julekha, learned counsel for respondent No. 3, have no objection.

[3] This being 10 years old case, there will be no further adjournment on the next date.

[4] List this case on 16.01.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring