

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 965 of 2014

K. Nilachandra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 772 of 2015**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

16.01.2025

List these matters on 13.02.2025 as per roster.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep