

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 965 of 2014 With
WP (C) No. 772 of 2015**

K. Nilachandra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur;

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.02.2025

Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for taking up these matters after 1 week.

Mrs. RK Emili, learned Deputy GA and Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 05.03.2025.

As the matters have been pending for more than 10 years, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed after the next date.

JUDGE

Sapana