

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 965 of 2014**

K. Nilachandra Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

*With*

**WP(C) No. 772 of 2015**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**27-05-2025**

Mr. Sushruta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 965 of 2014 seeks adjournment of these cases on the ground that the learned senior counsel is out of station.

As prayed for by the learned counsel, list these cases for final hearing on 10-06-2025.

As the matters have been pending for more than ten years, no further adjournment will be allowed after the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*