

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 965 of 2014
With
WP(C) No. 772 of 2015**

K. Nilachandra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

07.08.2025

None appears for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 965 of 2014.

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned Sr. counsel appeared for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 772 of 2015; Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned Sr. counsel and Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appeared on behalf the respondent in both the writ petitions.

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned Sr. counsel seeks 1(one) week to get instruction from the petitioner as to whether the petitioner wants to pursue this writ petition or not.

As prayed for by the learned Sr. counsel, list these cases again on 01.09.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy