

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 965 of 2014

With

WP(C) No. 772 of 2015

K. Nilachandra Singh

Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

01.09.2025

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner through VC and seeks adjournment of the hearing of this case on the ground that he is out of station.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA and Ms. Mariya, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 24.09.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy