

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 965 of 2014

K. Nilachandra Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

WP(C) No. 772 of 2015

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

14-10-2025

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 965 of 2014 seeks two weeks' time to get instruction from the petitioner as to whether he is still interested in pursuing this matter or not. On the other hand, Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 772 of 2015 seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 11-11-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda